

RAKESH CHAND SHARMA

Vs.

RAM PAL

11.10.2023

Present: Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

ORDER

1. Parchayadashat moved on behalf of the Ahlmad stating therein the file has been sent to CA.
2. **The Ahlmad is directed to place the same before the Court on 12.01.2024.**

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
11.10.2023