

CS DJ 58166/16

RAVINDER PAL SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
ANR

28.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Safal Budhiraja
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
DW Sh. Kishor Kumar Goyal is present in person
for his cross examination.

Reply on behalf of the plaintiff to the application
under Order III Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Copy of the same is supplied to
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Today main counsel for the plaintiff is stated to have
gone out of station. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on application under
Order III Rule 1 & 2 CPC, for 06.02.2024.

At this stage, I have talked to the parties and find
that there is element of settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, present case file is referred to
Mediation Centre, for 12.12.2023 at 12 Noon.

The parties are directed to appear before Ld.
Mediator accordingly and for report before this Court, on
18.12.2023.

The date earlier fixed i.e. 06.02.2024 stands
cancelled.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.11.2023