

RAKESH CHAND SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL

22.07.2024.

Present: Mr. Aurn Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Proxy counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant in
person.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to reply to the application of the defendant under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC.
2. Arguments heard. Record perused.
3. On perusal of the order sheet dated 12.01.2024, it is clear that the defendant had appeared before this Court at 10.57 AM. Accordingly, the order sheet dated 12.01.2024 ought to be recalled and the application of the defendant under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC stands allowed.
4. Be put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **27.09.2024**.
5. ***Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 is already tendered.***

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
22.07.2024