

CS DJ 58166/16

RAVINDER PAL SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
ANR

22.11.24

Present:- Plaintiff in person
Mr. Deepak Rajawar, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Mr. Prashant Gupta, Deputy Manager, for Defendant
no.1

He has filed certificate u/s. 65 of Indian Evidence Act alongwith two documents. The copies thereof be supplied to the plaintiff.

Today, the case is fixed for cross examination of D2W2. However, the counsel for defendant no.2 states that the said witness i.e. Dr. Kishore is not available on account of personal exigency and seeks adjournment.

Heard.

Put up the case for cross examination of D2W2 for his remaining cross examination on 07.02.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.11.24.