

File taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Elections – 2025 in Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

06.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant no. 1 is also present in person.

It is seen that on dated 09.12.2024, an application has been filed under Order I Rule 10(2) CPC for impleading the applicant, duly supported by affidavit of one Dr. R.C.Sharma.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that he has received the soft copy of written statement of all the defendants.

At this stage, hard copy of the written statement of defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

Put up the case for purpose fixed i.e. filing amended memo of parties and replications and in the meanwhile, the counsel for the applicant on whose behalf application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC has been filed as aforesaid, be supplied to counsel for plaintiff within 10 from today for 20.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.02.2025