

CS DJ 58166/16

RAVINDER PAL SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
ANR

07.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person
Sh. Rishab Goel, Ld Counsel for the D2 along with
husband of D2
No DW is present.

Summons issued against D2W1 Smt Rekha Jain
received back unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued to D2W1 Smt Rekha
Jain on filing of PF /RC and fresh details within ten days,
returnable on **29.11.2025**.

Also issue notice to the defendant no. 1 of the
pending application of the Defendant no. 2 on filing of PF within
ten days for date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.08.2025