

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. V.S. Mahavar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
D-1 and D-2 B Kuber in person.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for D1, D2A,
D2B, D2C and D3 along with D3 in person.
Sh V.P Pradhan, Ld Counsel for D-2D/Gopesh,
D-2/E/Varsha.
Sh. Shamsheer Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-4 Gaon
Sabha (Through VC)

Today Ld Counsel for D4/ Gaon Sabha submits that
he be given more time for moving an appropriate application for
deletion of D4 in view of the creation of new districts in Delhi.
Let the same be filed on NDOH with an advance copy to the
other side.

Another application under order I Rule 10 CPC also
moved on behalf of plaintiff for impleading DDA as a party in
the present suit.

**Let notice of the application be issued to the
proposed defendant/ DDA on filing of PF/RC within 10 days,
returnable on 02.04.2026.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.01.2026