

10.07.2026

Both regular stenographers are on leave and undersigned is also looking after the work of Link Court.

Present: Dr. Rajveer, Ld. APP for the state.

Both accused persons are present with Ld. Counsel.

PW Vikram has been examined in chief. Opportunity to cross examine has been given but not availed.

PW SI Arun Dahiya be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE/FP on **18.03.2027**.

(Shagun)
JMFC-06/North-West/RC
Delhi/10.07.2026